Billed by the City of Santa Ana on Public Utility Bill

Santa Ana Residential

Effective July 1, 2025

Regular Service Carts — City Billed

Size

Monthly Rate

Notes

64 or 96 Gallon 27.71 Set includes 1- trash (grey wigrey lid), 1- recycle (grey wiblue lid) & 1- organics (grey wi/green lid)
Senior/Mobile Home Service Carts — City Billed
35 Gallon only 21.53 Senior/Mobile Home Low Volume - Set includes 1- trash (grey wigrey lid), 1- recycle (grey w/blue lid) & 1- organics (grey wi/green lid)
Additional Carts — City Billed
Size Type Monthly Rate Notes
Trash 7.07 Billed by City
64 or 96 Gallon Recycle 2.42 Billed by City
Organics 2.42 Billed by City
Contamination Fee
Service Service Monthly Rate Notes
Contamination Fee CON 13.01 4th & Subsequent Events - City Billed
Special Residential Services - BILLED DIRECT BY REPUBLIC SERVICES
Service Service Monthly Rate Notes
Resi Pull Out Service - Non ADA |Basic (3 cart) 32.52 DR1 City Billed
Extra Services (Prepayment Required)
Type Svc Code EXT Flag Rate Notes
Exchange Cart XR1 N - One (1) free per year
Damaged Cart Penalty XR1 Y 58.55 City Billed
Steam Clean Carts WAS Y 32.52 Steam clean all 3 carts - City Billed
- — - - - -
Kitchen Pail COO 14.54 Per Kitchen Eall . Prepayment required and must pay 9.25% sales tax. Cust must pickup pail at Santa Ana
Office, no deliveries.
Extra Dump for all 3 Carts EXT Y 45.20 Any size -City Billed

Bulky Pick Up (Prepayment required for all services below)

Type Service Days Svc Code EXT Flag Rate Notes
Four (4) pickups per calendar year, 4 items per . 4 free pickups, Up to 4 bulky items per pickup, or (4) 30-gallon bags of refuse, or (20) 30-
. Service Day BUL N - gallon bags of yard waste at no charge.
collection - . .
No building materials, auto parts, e-waste, universal or hazardous waste
Additional bulky pickup after yearly limit Service Day BUL Y 57.32 up to 4 items - City Billed
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Santa Ana Commercial

Direct Billed by Republic Services

Effective July 1, 2025

DIRECT BILLED Permanent Service

Container Type 1X 2X 3X 4X 5X 6X 7X 1% Extra P/U
FL 1.00 Trash 137.22 240.64 344.25 447.91 551.44 688.58 115.05
FL 2.00 Trash 156.48 279.49 402.30 525.10 647.97 821.34 115.05
FL 3.00 Trash 226.40 419.17 611.85 804.54 997.24 1,274.02 115.05
FL 4.00 Trash 296.32 541.94 787.66 1,033.50 | 1,274.39 | 1,641.59 115.05
FL 6.00 Trash 424.06 803.51 1,183.94 | 1,564.82 | 1,945.39 | 2,520.24 115.05
FL 2.00C Trash VIP Compactor 469.44 838.46 1,206.91 | 1,575.29 | 1,943.90 | 2,464.03 345.17
FL 3.00C Trash VIP Compactor 679.21 1,257.50 | 1,835.56 | 2,413.63 | 2,991.72 | 3,822.05 345.17
FL 4.00C Trash VIP Compactor 888.96 1,625.82 | 2,362.97 | 3,100.50 | 3,823.18 | 4,924.78 345.17
FL 6.00 C Trash VIP Compactor 1,272.19 | 2,410.54 | 3,551.82 | 4,694.45 | 5,836.18 | 7,560.72 345.17
FR2.00C Recycling VIP Compactor 352.08 628.85 905.18 1,181.47 | 1,457.93 | 1,848.02 345.17
FR 3.00C Recycling VIP Compactor 509.41 943.13 1,376.67 | 1,810.22 | 2,243.79 | 2,866.54 345.17
FR 4.00C Recycling VIP Compactor 666.72 1,219.37 | 1,772.23 | 2,325.38 | 2,867.39 | 3,693.59 345.17
FR 6.00 C Recycling VIP Compactor 954.14 1,807.91 | 2,663.87 | 3,520.84 | 4,377.14 | 5,670.54 345.17
FR 1.00 Recycle 102.92 180.48 258.19 335.93 413.58 516.44 115.05
FR 2.00 Recycle 117.36 209.62 301.73 393.82 485.98 616.01 115.05
FR 3.00 Recycle 169.80 314.38 458.89 603.41 747.93 955.52 115.05
FR 4.00 Recycle 222.24 406.46 590.75 775.13 955.79 1,231.19 115.05
FL 1yd Trash 137.22 240.64 344.25 447.92 551.44 688.58
2yd Split Bin FR 1lyd Recycle 102.93 180.48 258.19 335.94 413.59 516.43 115.05
Total Rate] 240.15 421.12 602.44 783.86 965.03 1,205.01
FL 1.5 yd Trash 146.85 260.06 373.28 486.51 599.71 754.96
3yd Split Bin FR 1.5yd Recycle 110.16 195.05 279.96 364.88 449.79 566.22 115.05
Total Rate] 257.01 455.11 653.23 851.39 1,049.49 | 1,321.18
FL 2yd Trash 156.48 279.48 402.30 525.10 647.97 821.34
4yd Split Bin FR 2yd Recycle 117.37 209.60 301.72 393.83 485.98 616.01 115.05
Total Rate] 273.85 489.08 704.02 918.93 1,133.95 | 1,437.35
FO 1.00 Organics 102.92 180.48 258.19 335.93 413.58 516.44 115.05
FO 2.00 Organics 117.36 209.62 301.73 393.83 485.98 616.01 115.05
FO 2.00 Organic.FW Bin - 65.27 Charge Code - CON Billed for each occurrence
Contaminated p/u as trash For 4th & Subsequent events
Trash & Recycle Trash & Recycle Cart _Rate includes 1 trash & 1 recycle cart - Any Size
Cart Combo - Any - 211.42 Additional Trash Cart $120.82/month / Additional Recycle 115.05
Size Combination $90.61/month
iﬁ;ygilzeecarts ; E‘jggﬁefsaﬁh Eirn wervice | 9061 | 19028 | 28089 | 37150 | 46211 | s52.72 115.05
(A)rrlg/a;'zces Carts - aiﬂr'ﬁzrgivriﬁlggsewice 9061 | 19028 | 280.80 | 37150 | 46211 | 55272 115.05
Organ.ics Carts - Organic_FW Carts - 65.27 Charge Code - CON Billed for each occurrence
Any Size Contaminated p/u as trash For 4th & Subsequent events
(SSSC/;?SSY 000.01 Scout Service 54.55 109.09 163.63 218.18 272.72 327.27 54.55
ALL BINS 25'-50' JPush Out Svc 25'-50' 15.10 30.22 45.32 60.41 75.54 90.64 15.10
ALL BINS > 50 Push Out Svc > 50' 22.66 45.32 67.97 90.64 113.29 135.96 22.66
(Lé’i‘r:]'; I:QLatCC:rts) Monthly Rate (Code UNL) 4.04 Monthly locking bin charge per bin
ALL BINS Enclosure Fee (Code ACC) 5.01 10.01 15.02 20.02 25.04 30.04
ALL BINS Overage Charge 48.33 Billed for each occurrence
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EXTRA SERVICES

Service Type Svc Code | EXT Flag Rate Notes
Exchange Bin - No Charge EXC N - One time per year — No Charge
Exchange Bin EXC Y 76.63 Per container - After one free per calendar year
Extra Pickup REG Y 115.05 Per Container
Relocation REL Y 65.27 Per Container
Redeliver Bins (removed as a result of non- After delinquent payment has been received, enter ADTB F2 Note to
. DEL Y 26.89
payment bin pull) charge
Split Bin Setup Fee - - 128.37 One time fee for delivery of split bin. Enter ADTB F2 Note to charge
Steam Clean Container(s) WAS Y 38.76 Per Container

COMMERCIAL BULKY PICK UP

Type

Svc Code

EXT Flag

Rate

Notes

No limit; up to 10 items per collection

BUL

57.50

Per item charge

No building materials, auto parts, tires, e-
waste, universal or hazardous waste

MULTI-FAMILY BULKY PICK UP

Type

Svc Code

EXT Flag

Rate

Notes

No limit; up to 10 items per collection, per unit

BU3

0.00

No building materials, auto parts, tires, e-
waste, universal or hazardous waste
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Santa Ana Permanent Roll Oft

Direct Billed By Republic Services Effective July 1, 2025
Permanent Min Load
Container Size Standard Dimensions Haul Disposal Rate Per Ton
Any Size Trash Varies 406.12 101.20
Any Size Recycle Varies 406.12 107.30
Any Size Organics Varies 406.12 152.47
Compactor Service
Container Size Standard Dimensions Haul Disposal Rate Notes
(may vary) Per Ton
Any Size Anv Size 487.35 101.20 Prepayment may appl
Compactor y ' ' pay y apply
Other Monthly Rentals
Type Monthly Rate Notes
Tilt Hopper 57.06 Must confirm with SS in stock, CSA required — Prepayment may apply
Extra Services & Other Charges
Svc Type Svc Code | EXT Flag Rate Notes

Exchange SWG Y 406.12 Rate will coincide with type of container
Dump & Return DRT Y 406.12 Rate will coincide with type of container
Commercial and Roll-Off Contamination CON Y 65.27 4th and Subsequent Events
Relocation REL Y 65.27 Per container charge
Dry Run/Trip Charge DRY Y 91.93 Applied by operations
Hourly Rate (Stand By) HRS Y 166.83 Applied by operations; rate per hour; one crew & one truck
Steam Clean WAS Y 38.76 Per container charge (After 1¥ one free per calendar year)
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Santa Ana Temporary 3yd Bins & Roll Offs

Direct Billed by Republic Services Effective July 1, 2025
3 yd Temporary Bins — Prepayment may apply
Svc Type Rate
3Yard Bin -4'"W x 5'L x 4'H - Maximum Net Weight = 500 Pounds
Standard 183.43 7 day rental — max rental time is 14 days
No charge for day of delivery, removal, Sunday or holidays
C&D 213.45
Map required for special placement
Deliver On: Remove On:
Monday Monday
Tuesday Tuesday
Wednesday Wednesday
Thursday Thursday
Friday Friday
Saturday Saturday
3yd Temporary Extra Services - Prepayment may apply
Svc Type Svc Code | EXT Flag Rate Notes
Exchange - Standard EXC Y 183.43 |Per container charge - Prepayment applies
Exchange - C&D EXC Y 213.45 |Per container charge - Prepayment applies
Dry Run DRY Y 91.93 Per container charge
Relocation REL Y 65.27 Per container charge
Temporary Roll Off Containers
Container Size Standard Dimensions Haul Tons included OveragTeoF:]ate per Notes
Any Size RO C&D Various 817.57 8 127.74 Prepayment may apply
Container Size Standard Dimensions Haul Tons included Dlsszrs_?_loiate Notes
Any Size RO MSW Various 406.12 0 101.20 Prepayment may apply
Any Size RO Recycle Various 406.12 0 107.30 Prepayment may apply
Any Size RO Organics Various 406.12 0 152.47 Prepayment may apply
Deliver On: Remove On: Notes:
Monday Monday Rental is 7 days, max rental time is 14 days. No charge for delivery
Tuesday Tuesday or removal days. No charge for weekends or observed holidays if
Wednesday | Wednesday they fall between the first 3 days.
Thursday Thursday Map required for special placement or instructions
Friday Friday Release required if placement is requested on private property
Saturday Saturday Minimum 3 hour window for delivery or removal
Temporary Roll Off Extra Services & Other Charges
Svc Type Svc Code | EXT Flag Rate Notes
Exchange SWG Y 817.57 [|Varies by container size - Prepayment may apply
Dump and Return DRT Y 817.57 |Varies by container size - Prepayment may apply
Relocation REL Y 65.27 Per Container - Prepayment may apply
Dry Run / Trip Charge DRY Y 91.93 |Applied by operations
I;;)urly Rate (Stand HRS Y 166.83 |Applied by operations; rate per hour; one crew & one truck - Prepayment may apply
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